Tariff Notice No. 1980/237—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
н.о.	59347	82.06.001	Grinder parts, viz:	35*	Aul Free* Can 25* DC 25*	
H.O.	59374	84.47.001	Double insulated portable electric power driven mitreing machine, suitable for wood or metal cutting with a 225 mm blade and an operating speed of 4100 r.p.m. NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	duty as	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* ower rate of the Minister y case direct	•

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 24 December 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of December 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1980/238—Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
AK	8653	38.12.001	Primal emulsion HPB 971, a reactive acrylic resin dispersion, peculiar for use in formulating basecoats and colour coats	1980/152	94, 14 August 1980, p. 2419
AK	8646	39.02.025	Rhoplex/Primal TR. 407 acrylic emulsion, peculiar for use as a general purpose binder for non-wovens	1980/152	94, 14 August 1980, p. 2419
AK	8647	39.02.025	Rhoplex/Primal TR. 520 acrylic emulsion, peculiar for use as a self reactive polymer for use in fabric backcoating and finishing	1980/152	94, 14 August 1980, p. 2419
AK	9231	40.10.008	"Start" brand steel cord conveyor belting, peculiar to use for the conveyance of limestone	1980/178	110, 18 September 1980, p. 2775
AK	9278	59.02.002	Polyfelt TS, an endless needle loomed polypropylene fibre fabric for moisture migration	1980/184	112, 25 September 1980, p. 2863
WN	2644	84.11.061	Fibreglass axial flow fans, complete with 190 kW drives, to provide updraft in a 4,546, 100 litres per hour, model 4SP18-4242 cooling tower for a fertilizer complex	1980/164	103, 28 August 1980, p. 2572
AK	9264	84.61.021	Pressure control and check valves and pressure control and valves, viz: Nachi CO models	1980/184	112, 25 September 1980, p. 2863
AK	9161	85.13.009	Telephoto transmitter,	1980/178	110, 18 September 1980, p. 2775
WN	106	85.14.021	Quad 44/405 stereo amplifier and pre-amplifier, peculiar for use in product evaluation	1980/164	103, 28 August 1980, p. 2572
AK	9178	85.19.009	Components, peculiar for use in making 129 series contactors	1980/178	110, 18 September 1980, p. 2775
AK	9024	85.23.021	Elevator trailing cable multicore type	1980/178	110, 18 September
AK	9241	90.24.011	Huni automatic process control systems, peculiar to use with hide processing machinery in tanneries	1980/184	1980, p. 2775 112, 25 September 1980, p. 2863